

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No. C.C.No.1989 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

SI. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
1.	24.04.2026	<u>SK, J</u> <u>C.C.No.1989 of 2026</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the respondent No.2 is not necessary party in the instant contempt case. In view of the same, the contempt case is dismissed as not pressed against the respondent No.2. Registry is directed to take necessary steps to amend the cause title accordingly. Notice Before Admission. Issue notice to the respondent No.1. Post after four (4) weeks List on 03.07.2026. SK,J <i>bb</i>	